Landewednack Parish Council Asset Register March 2024

Description

The Lizard Pavilion
The Old Pavilion
Tennis Court

Public Seats x 2
Public Seat

Tennis Nets/Posts
Basketball Posts
Playground Equipment
Land

Land

Public Seat x13
Public Seatx 4

Picnic Tables x4
Picnic Tables x4
Stone Donation Boxes
Toilets

Bus Shelter
Noticeboard

New Burial Ground
Public Seats (x2) X3
Land

Counting Machine
Public Seat

Public Seat

Pumps x2

Laptop

Printer

Defibrillator
Defibrillator
Defibrillator
Defibrillator

Bleed Kits

Donation Boxes x 3
Planters 10
Telephone Box
Church Cove

Cycle Rack Planters x 2
Life Ring Church Cove
Doro Mobile Phone

Total

Location

Recreation Ground
Recreation Ground
Recreation Ground
Recreation Ground
Recreation Ground
Recreation Ground
Recreation Ground
Recreation Ground
Drs Surgery

The Green

The Green

The Green

The Green

The Green

The Green

The Green

Small Green

Small Green

St Wynwallow
Cemetery

Triangle - Main Road
Clerk's home

Parc an Ithan
Lighthouse Road
The Green/ Lighthouse
Clerk's Home
Clerk's Home

Top House
Reading Room
Polpeor

Kilcobben Cove

In Defib Boxes
Toilets

Toilets

Cross Common
Lease of Church Cove
The Green

Church Cove
Clerk's House

Date Acquired

1970's
1930's
1960's

1960's

2014/15
1970's
1930's

2016/17
2019/20
2020/21
2024/25

?
?

2024
1977

2006

2000
2022
2000
2022
1996
2016
2000
2019
2002
2006
2003
2019
1995
2000
1996
2023
2016
2024

2021
2021
2021

Cost or Nominal Value
£
70,000
20,000
7,500
1,300
296
500
2,600
29,583
1
1
2,000
780
780
1,000
2,000

4,500
750
13,500
910

167
410
410
500
541
85
931
1,602
1,567
1,567
TBC

R R R R

407
110

166,304



