## Landewednack Parish Council Asset Register March 2024

Description	Location	Date Acquired	d	Cost or Nominal Value £
The Lizard Pavilion	<b>Recreation Ground</b>	1970's		70,000
The Old Pavilion	<b>Recreation Ground</b>	1930's		20,000
Tennis Court	<b>Recreation Ground</b>	1960's		7,500
Public Seats x 2	<b>Recreation Ground</b>	:	2024	1,300
Public Seat	<b>Recreation Ground</b>	:	1977	296
Tennis Nets/Posts	<b>Recreation Ground</b>	1960's		500
Basketball Posts	<b>Recreation Ground</b>	:	2006	2,600
Playground Equipment	<b>Recreation Ground</b>	2014/15		29,583
Land	Drs Surgery	1970's		1
Land	The Green	1930's		1
Public Seat x13	The Green	:	2000	2,000
Public Seat x 4	The Green	:	2022	780
Picnic Tables x 4	The Green	:	2000	780
Picnic Tables x 4	The Green	:	2022	1,000
Stone Donation Boxes	The Green	:	1996	2,000
Toilets	The Green	:	2016	1
Bus Shelter	Small Green	:	2000	4,500
Noticeboard	Small Green	:	2019	750
New Burial Ground	St Wynwallow	:	2002	13,500
Public Seats (x 2) X 3	Cemetery	:	2006	910
Land	Triangle - Main Road	:	2003	1
Counting Machine	Clerk's home	:	2019	167
Public Seat	Parc an Ithan	:	1995	410
Public Seat	Lighthouse Road	:	2000	410
Pumps x 2	The Green / Lighthouse	e :	1996	500
Laptop	Clerk's Home	:	2023	541
Printer	Clerk's Home	:	2016	85
Defibrillator	Top House	:	2024	931
Defibrillator	Reading Room	2016/17		1,602
Defibrillator	Polpeor	2019/20		1,567
Defibrillator	Kilcobben Cove	2020/21		1,567
Bleed Kits	In Defib Boxes	2024/25		TBC
Donation Boxes x 3	Toilets			1
Planters 10	Toilets			1
Telephone Box	Cross Common	?		1
Church Cove	Lease of Church Cove	?		1
Cycle Rack Planters x 2	The Green	:	2021	
Life Ring Church Cove	Church Cove	:	2021	407
Doro Mobile Phone	Clerk's House	:	2021	110

Total 166,304